Chapter 34.07 as amended provides that a surety bond or securities issued or guaranteed as to 

principal and interest by the federal government may be required of a given public depository for 
any public deposit that exceeds the guaranteed $500,000.00. These securities must have a market 
value of one hundred two percent (102%) of the investment. 

The Village of Little Chute, with the adoption of this investment policy, will allow its investment 
officer to place funds in excess of $250,000.00 in any bank, savings bank, or credit union so named 
as a Village depository without the effect of collateralization if the following standards are